503675781 02/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3722417

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
ALAN J. DEWEY				02/01/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ANIMAGANZA, LLC					
Street Address:	4480 C	4480 CHENNAULT BEACH RD.				
City:	MUKIL	MUKILTEO				
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98275	98275				
Application Number:		14909524				
	e sent to	the	826-1299 e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
		50-3222				
C C		er@gilderip.com HANIEL A. GILDER JENSEN & PUNTIGAM, P				
•		7TH AVE., SUITE 116, #271				
		TTLE, WASHINGTON 98101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AGNZ000601			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NATHANIEL A. GILDER			
SIGNATURE:			/Nathaniel A. Gilder/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/02/2016			
otal Attachments: 2						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALAN J. DEWEY, residing at Marysville, WA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented inventions described in a United States patent application entitled "PET COLLAR WITH COLLAPSIBLE BOWL", listing inventor ALAN J. DEWEY (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION), with filing date and application number listed below, which claims priority of the below listed PCT application and United States provisional patent application:

Application Number	Filing Date
U.S. PAT. APP. NO. 14/909,524	02-FEB-2016
PCT APP. NO. PCT/US2014/047702	2014-07-22
U.S. PROV. PAT. APP. NO. 61/856,880	2013-07-22

WHEREAS, ANIMAGANZA, LLC, a WASHINGTON corporation located at 4480 Chennault Beach Rd., Mukilteo, WA 98275 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the APPLICATION, and any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the full extent of its right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including, without limitation: the APPLICATION and any patents that issue therefrom; all other patent applications, worldwide, that are directed to the inventions and any patents that issue therefrom, whether such other patent applications are, without limitation, provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, parent applications, continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, re-examination applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications, national phase applications, United States applications, non-United States (foreign) applications, or any patents issuing therefrom or otherwise; all applications for other available protections for the inventions, worldwide, and any such other protections issuing therefrom, including, without limitation, copyright protections, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; the right to claim priority to the APPLICATION, in any patent office world-wide, and all right, title, and interest in any applications, issued patents, or other protections which claim such priority; the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, where permitted by law; all causes of action and remedies related to the inventions, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing; and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the inventions. All rights in the inventions shall be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 037681 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect rights in the inventions, conduct proceedings regarding such rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings, or perfect or defend title to such rights.

ASSIGNOR requests patent offices and governmental agencies, worldwide, to issue any and all patents or other protections for the inventions in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests legal representative Jensen & Pantigam, P.S., to insert on this Assignment the filing date and Application Number of the APPLICATION when known.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

<u>2.1.16</u> Date

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that ALAN J. DEWEY is the person who appeared before me, and said persons acknowledged that they signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary acts for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

) \$8.

(Seal or stamp)

2-1-6

Date



A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER

Signature NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at <u>1702</u> Hewitt Ave, Everett, WA 9820/ My Commission expires: Sep 4*, 2019

2